Earnout based on the performance of PSD’s legacy NIHL case portfolio(2) – mitigates risk of value leakage while

preserving upside for both Slater and Gordon and Quindell

Slater and Gordon expects to maintain its prudent capital structure post acquisition within its 30 – 40% gearing

range

Sources and Uses

SOURCES (A$m) USES (A$m)

ENTITLEMENT OFFER A$890m UPFRONT CASH CONSIDERATION A$1,225m

ACQUISITION DEBT A$375m TRANSACTION COSTS A$40m

TOTAL SOURCES A$1,265m TOTAL USES A$1,265m

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Notes:

1. Subject to approval from ASIC for Citi acting as nominee for ineligible shareholders for the purpose of section 615 of the Corporations Act.

2. The earnout will be based on a 50% sharing of after tax profits from the settlement of existing NIHL files over the next two years.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

©
 S

la
te

r
a
n
d
 G

o
rd

o
n
 L

im
it
e
d
 2

0
1
5

28

143 217 251

7 55 121

255 204 0

89 49 95

46 45 44

217 217 217

255 130 0

0 181 229

12 65 96

255 245 204

199 243 255

(5)

(5)

(5)

A$m

S&G 31 December

2014( 1 )

PSD 31 December

2014(2)(3)

Adjustments for

Acquisition( 2 ) ( 3 )

Adjustments for

Acquisition

Funding( 3 )

Pro forma

Combined Balance

Sheet

Cash 16 - (1,240) 1,240 16

Receivables 262 372 - - 634

Work in progress 563 420 - - 983

Intangible assets (incl. goodw ill) 146 141 710 - 996

PP&E and other assets 65 11 - - 76

Total assets 1,051 943 (530) 1,240 2,705

Payables 253 239 - - 492

Borrow ings 178 - - 365 543

Other liabilities 149 112 77 - 339

Total liabilities 580 351 77 365 1,374

Net assets 471 592 (607) 874 1,331

Contributed equity 252 - - 874 1,126

Retained profits, reserves and

non-controlling interests
219 - (15) - 205

Total Equity 471 - (15) 874 1,331

(4)

Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Notes:

1. Source: Slater and Gordon Limited Appendix 4D for the period ending 31 December 2014.

2. The total of column “PSD 31 December 2014” and “Adjustments for Acquisition” reflects the proposed accounting entries required for the acquisition of PSD.

3. It has been assumed for purposes of the pro forma balance sheet that the acquisitions and all proceeds from the Entitlement Offer occur on 31 December 2014. For the purpose of the pro forma balance
sheet, the book values of PSD’s identifiable net assets have been written down to preliminary estimate of fair value.